

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7631-7632/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2010 in CRLA No. 2186/2004 and 1956/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DEVIPUJAK ASHOKBHAI HIRABHAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 18/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jesal, Adv.
for Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Having regard to the fact that the appellants have remained in jail for about 09 (nine) years, they are directed to be released on bail on furnishing bail bonds in the sum of `30,000 each with two sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the trial court.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master